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AgNIC Coordinating Committee 

 

Institution Primary Contact Alternate Contact 

Alabama A&M University Annie Malessia Payton, PhD 
Title: Director, Drake Learning 
Resources Center, Associate 
Professor 
Phone: (256) 372-5007 
Fax: (256) 372-5768 
Email: annie.payton@aamu.edu 

 

American Farmland Trust 
Farmland Information Center  
1 Short St., Suite 2 
Northampton, MA 01060 

Jennifer Dempsey 
Title: Director, Farmland Infor-
mation Center 
Phone: (413) 586-9330  
Fax: (413) 586-9332 
Email: jdempsey@farmland.org 

Kate Pontius 
Title: Education Coordinator 
Phone: (413) 586-9330 
Fax: (413) 586-9332 
Email: krossiter@farmland.org 
 

Arizona State University 
Libraries 
Noble Science and Engineering 
Library 
Arizona State University 
PO Box 871006 
Tempe, AZ 85287-1006 

Rene Tanner 
Title:  Life Sciences Librarian 
phone: (480) 965-7190 
email: Rene.Tanner@asu.edu 
 

 

 

Auburn University Libraries 
231 Mell St. 
Auburn, AL 36849-5606 

Claudine Jenda 
Title: Agriculture Librarian & 
Assistant Chair 
Phone: (334) 844-4461 
Fax: (334) 844-4461 
Email: jendaca@auburn.edu 

 

Canadian Agriculture Library 
1341 Baseline, Tower 6 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A 
OC5 

Leigh Bain 
Title: Director 
Phone: (613) 773-0383 
Fax: (613) 773-1499 
Email: Leigh.Bain@agr.gc.ca 

Ingrit Monasterios 
Title: Assistant Director 
Phone: (613) 773-1448 
Fax: (613) 773-1499 
Email: ingrit.monasterios@agr.gc.ca 

CIMMYT 
Km 45, Carretera 
Mexico-Veracurz 
El Batán, Texcoco 
Edo. de México 
C.P. 56130 México 

Richard Fulss 
Title: Head of Knowledge Man-
agement 
Phone: +52-55-58042004 
Fax: +52-55-58047558 
Email: r.fulss@cgiar.org 

José Juan Caballero 

Title: Librarian 

 

Phone:+52-55-58042004 

Fax: +52-55-58047558 

Email: j.caballero@cgiar.org 

Clemson University  
Box 343001 
R.M. Cooper Library 
Clemson, SC 29634-3001 

Megan Sheffield 
Title: eScience Librarian, Science 
Team Lead 
Phone: (864) 656-5185 
Email:  msheff@clemson.edu 
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Colorado State University 
Libraries  
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1019 
 
In Collaboration with 
 
USDA Wildlife Services 
National Wildlife Research 
Center 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 

Jocelyn Boice 
Title:  Assistant Professor 
Phone:  (970) 491-3882 
E-mail: 
jocelyn.boice@colostate.edu 
 
Cynthia A. Benton 
Title:  Librarian 
Phone:  (970)266-6064 
E-mail: 
cynthia.a.benton@aphis.usda.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Colorado Water Resources 
Research Institute (CWRRI)  
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1033 

Faith R. Sternlieb 
Title: Research Associate 
Phone: (970) 491-6328 
Fax: (970) 491-1636 
Email: 
faithrs@Mail.Colostate.edu 

 

Cornell University 
Mann Library 
Ithaca, NY 14853-4301 

Mary Ochs 
Title: Director 
Phone: (607) 255-2285 
Fax:  
Email: mao4@cornell.edu 

Michael Cook 
Title: Head, Collection Development 
Phone: (607) 255-7192 
Fax: (607) 255-0318 
Email: mnc2@cornell.edu 
 
Ashley Downs 
Title: Food and Agriculture Librarian 
Phone: (607) 255-0133 
Fax: 607-255-0318 
Email: ald52@cornell.edu 

Dalhousie University 
Libraries 
MacRae Library 
P.O. Box 550 
135 College Rd. 
Truro, Nova Scotia, Canada  
B2N 5E3 

Elaine MacInnis 
Title: Associate University 
Librarian, Access Services & 
Head, MacRae Library 
Phone: (902) 893-6670 
Fax: (902) 895-0934 
Email:Elaine.MacInnis@dal.ca 
 

Erin MacPherson 
Title: Reference Assistant 
Phone: (902) 893-3296 
Fax: (902) 895-0934 
Email: erin.macpherson@dal.ca  

Fort Valley State University 
Hunt Memorial Library 
1005 State University Dr. 
Fort Valley, GA 31030-3298 

Frank Mahitab 
Title:  Director of Library 
Services 
Phone: (478) 825-6754 
Email: mahitabf@fvsu.edu 

James Scott 
Title: Library Technology and Digital 
Support Professional 
Phone: (478)827-3250 
Email: scottj02@fvsu.edu 
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Inter-American Institute for 
Cooperation in Agriculture, 
SIDALC  & Orton Memorial 
Library (CATIE) 
Coronado & Turrialba 
Costa Rica 

Luis Vargas 
Title: Head of Publication and 
Documentation 
(Inter-American Institute for 
Cooperation on Agriculture, P.O. 
Box 55-2200 Coronado, San Jose, 
Costa Rica) 
Phone: (506) 216-0222 
Fax:(506) 216-0291 
Email: luis.vargas@iica.int 

 

International Food Policy 
Research Institute  
2033 K Street NW 
Washington, DC  20006-1002 
USA 

Luz Marina Alvare 
Title: Head, Library and 
Knowledge Management  
Phone: (202) 862-5614  
Fax: (202) 467-4439 
Email: l.alvare@cgiar.org 

 

International Rice Research 
Institute  
DAPO Box 7777 
Metro Manila, The Philippines 

Marco van den Berg 
Title: Chief Information Officer  
Phone: +63(2) 580-2768  
Fax: +63(2) 580-5699 
Email:m.vandenberg@irri.org 

Natilia Delos Reyes 
Title: Senior Librarian 
Phone: +63(2) 580-2515 
Fax: +63(2) 580-5699 
Email: l.delosreyes@irri.org 
 

Iowa State University  
150 Parks Library 
Ames, IA 50011-2140 

Lorrie Pellack 
Title: Head, Science & 
Technology Dept. 
Phone: (515) 294-5569 
Fax: (515) 294-5525 
Email: pellack@iastate.edu 

Michael Bobb 
Title: Life Sciences Librarian 
Iowa State University 
Email: bobbm@iastate.edu 
 
 

Kansas State University 
Libraries 
137 Hale Library 
1117 Mid-Campus Dr., North 
Manhattan, KS 66506-1200 

Livia Olsen 
Title: Academic Services 
Librarian 
Phone: (785) 532-0738 
Fax: (785) 532-6144 
Email: livia@k-state.edu 

Diana Farmer 
Title: Content Development Librarian 
Phone: (785) 532-7037 
Fax: (785) 532-6144 
email: dmfarmer@k-state.edu  

Michigan State University 
Libraries 
366 W. Circle Dr. 
East Lansing, MI 48824 

Suzi Teghtmeyer 
Title: Librarian 
Phone: (517) 884-0894 
Fax: (517) 432-3532 
Email: teghtmey@msu.edu 

 

Mississippi State University 
Libraries 
P.O. Box 5408 
Mississippi State, MS 39762-
5408 

Frances Coleman 
Title: Dean of Libraries 
Phone: (662) 325-7661 
Fax: (662) 325-4263 
Email: 
fcoleman@library.msstate.edu 

Bradley Brazzeal 
Title:  Agriculture, Forest Resources & 
Extension Librarian  
Phone: (662) 325-7969 
Fax: (662) 325-4263 
Email: bbrazzeal@library.msstate.edu 
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Montana State University 
Libraries 
P.O. Box 173320 
Bozeman, MT 59717-3320 

Amy Bekkerman 
Title: Reference Librarian 
Phone: (406) 994-6668 
Fax: (406) 994-5599 
Email: 
amy.bekkerman@montana.edu 

 

National Agricultural Library  
10301 Baltimore Ave. 
Beltsville, MD 20705-2351 

Vacant 
 

 
 
 
 

National Center for 
Agricultural Law Research 
and Information 
(NCALRI) 
University of Arkansas School of 
Law 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 

Harrison M. Pittman 
Title: Center Director 
Phone: (479) 575-7640 
Fax: (479) 575-5830 
Email: hmpittm@uark.edu 

 

New Mexico State University 
Box 30006, Dept. 3475 
Las Cruces, NM 88003 

Elizabeth A. Titus 
Title: Dean 
Phone: (575) 646-1508 
Fax: (575) 646-6940 
Email: etitus@nmsu.edu 

Cindy Watkins 
Title: Agriculture Librarian 
Phone: (575) 646-7484 
Fax: (575) 646-7477 
Email: cwatkins@lib.nmsu.edu 

North Carolina State 
University 
NCSU Libraries 
2205 Hillsborough St. 
Raleigh, NC 27695-7111 

Debbie Currie 
Title: Collection Manager, 
Agricultural & Environmental 
Sciences 
Phone: (919) 515-7556 
Fax: (919) 513- 7854 
Email: debbie_currie@ncsu.edu 

Mohan Ramaswamy  
Title: Associate Head, Research & 
Graduate Services 
Phone: (919) 513-3157 
Fax: (919) 515-7854 
Email: mramasw@ncsu.edu    
 

North Dakota State University 
Libraries 
P.O. Box 5599 
Fargo, ND 58105-5599 

Nicole Juve 
Title: Agricultural Sciences 
Librarian 
Phone: (701)231-8879 
Fax: (701) 231-6128 
Email: 
nicole.km.juve@ndsu.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

Oglala Lakota College 
Woksape Tipi 
Learning Resource Center 
P.O. Box 310 
Kyle, SD 57752 

Michelle May 
Title: Library Director  
Phone: (605) 455-6000 
Fax: (605) 455-6070 
Email: mmay@olc.edu 
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The Ohio State University  
1680 Madison Ave. 
Wooster, OH 44691 

Florian Diekmann 
Title: Agricultural Sciences 
Librarian 
The Ohio State University 
Food, Agricultural, and 
Environmental Sciences Library 
045 Agricultural Administration 
Building 2120 Fyffe Road 
Columbus, OH 43210 
Phone:  (614) 688-8413 
Email: diekmann.4@osu.edu 

 

The Pennsylvania State 
University 
University Libraries  
408 Paterno Library 
University Park, PA 16802-1811 

Amy Paster 
Title: Head, Life Sciences Library 
Phone: (814) 865-3708 
Fax: (814) 863-9684 
Email: alp4@psu.edu 

Jan F. Scholl 
Title: Associate Professor,  
Agricultural Economics, Sociology and 
Education, Penn State University 2B 
Ferguson Bldg., University Park, PA 
16802 
Phone: (814) 863-7444 
Fax: (814) 863-4753 
Email: jscholl@psu.edu 

Purdue University  
Purdue University Libraries and 
Extension Service 
904 W. State St., West Lafayette, 
IN 47907-2058 

Marianne Stowell Bracke 
Title: Agricultural Sciences 
Information Specialist 
Phone: (765) 496-9620 
Email: mbracke@purdue.edu 

 

Rutgers, The State University 
of New Jersey 
Library of Science and Medicine 
165 Bevier Rd. 
Piscataway, N.J. 08854 

Marty Kesselman 
Title: Life Sciences Librarian & 
Reference Team Leader 
Ph: (732) 445-1337 x202 
Fax:  
Email: martyk@rci.rutgers.edu 

 

SANREM Knowledge Base 
Office of International Research, 
Education and Development 
Virginia Tech 
526 Prices Fork Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 

Aida Cossitt 
Title:  Knowledge Base Manager 
Ph:  (540) 231-1230 
Fax:   
Email: sanrem@vt.edu 
 

Keith Moore 
Title:  Associate Program Director 
Ph: (540) 231-2009 
Fax:   
Email:  keithm@vt.edu 
 

Texas A&M University 
Libraries 
Texas A & M University 
5000 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-5000 

Rob B. McGeachin 
Title: Agriculture and Digital 

Services Librarian  
Phone: (979) 862-1066 
Fax: (979) 458-0112 
Email: r-
mcgeachin@library.tamu.edu 

Heather Moberly 
Title: Coordinator of Veterinary 
Services 
Phone: (979) 847-8624 
Fax: (979) 458-2610 
Email: hmoberly@library.tamu.edu 
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USDA Wildlife Service 
National Wildlife Research 
Center 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
In Collaboration with 
Colorado State University 
Libraries 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1019 

Cynthia A. Benton 
Title:  Librarian 
Phone:  (970)266-6064 
E-mail: 
cynthia.a.benton@aphis.usda.gov 
 

 

Universidad de Buenos Aires 
Biblioteca Central 
Facultad de Agronomía 
Av. San Martin 4453 
Ciudad de Buenos Aires 

Laura Martino 
Title:  Directora 
Phone: 
Fax: 
Email: martino@agro.uba.ar 

 

University of Arizona 
University of Arizona Libraries 
1510 E. University Blvd. 
Tucson, AZ 85721-0055 

Jeanne Pfander 
Title: Associate Librarian 
Phone: (520) 621-6375 
Fax: (520) 626-7444 
Email: 
jpfander@email.arizona.edu 
 

Sheila Merrigan 
Title: Information Resources Program 
Coordinator 
Cooperative Extension 
University of Arizona 
Forbes 301 
Tucson, Arizona 85721 
Phone: (520)626-6543 
Fax: (520)621-1314  
Email: merrigan@ag.arizona.edu 

University of Arkansas 
Libraries, Fayetteville 
365 N. McIlroy Ave. 
Fayetteville, AR 72701-1201 

Necia Parker-Gibson 
Title: Plant Sciences, 
Environmental Sciences and 
Human Environmental Sciences 
Librarian 
Ph: (479) 575-8421 
Fax: (479) 575-4592 
Email: neciap@uark.edu 

Luti Salisbury 
Title: Librarian/University Professor 
Ph: (479) 575-8418 
Fax: (479) 575-4592 
Email: lsalisbu@uark.edu 

University of California-
Riverside  
Science Library 
P.O. Box 5900 
Riverside, CA 92521-5900 

Steve Mitchell 
Title: Librarian 
Phone: (951) 827-6454 
Fax: (909) 787-6378 
Email: smitch@ucr.edu 
 

Ann Frenkel 
Title:  Assistant University Librarian for 
Public Services 
Rivera Library 
Phone: (951) 827-4824 
Email:  ann.frenkel@ucr.edu 

University of Florida 
Marston Science Library 
444 Newell Rd. 
Gainesville, Florida 32611 

Suzanne Stapleton 
Title: Assistant University 
Librarian 
Phone:  (352)-273-2666 
Fax: (352) 392-4787 
Email: suzanne@ufl.edu 

Melody Royster 
Title: Assistant University Librarian 
Phone: (352) 273-2661 
Fax: (352) 392-4787 
Email: mroyster@uflib.ufl.edu 

University of Georgia  
Science Library 
210 D.W. Brooks Dr. 
University of Georgia  
Athens, Georgia 30602-1641 

Mariann Burright 
Title: Head, Science Collections & 
Scholarly Communication 
Phone: 706-542-6643 
Email: mariann@uga.edu 

Elizabeth Holdsworth 
Title: Librarian 
Phone: (828) 545-0351 
Email: lizholds@uga.edu 
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University of Hawaii at Manoa 
Library  
Science & Technology Reference 
Dept. 
2550 McCarthy Mall 
Honolulu, HI 96822 

Sara Rutter 
Title: Librarian  
Phone: (808) 956-2543 
Fax: (808) 956-2542 
Email: srutter@hawaii.edu 

 

University of Illinois at 
Urbana-Champaign  
Isaac Funk Family Library  
1101 South Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61801 

Robert (Pat) Allen 
Title: Agricultural, Consumer and 
Environmental Sciences 
Librarian Phone: (217) 244-
2245  
Fax: (217) 333-0558 
Email: allen2@uiuc.edu 

Sarah C. Williams 
Title: Life Sciences Data Services 
Librarian 
Phone: (217) 333-8916 
Email:scwillms@illinois.edu 
 
 
 

University of Maryland 
Engineering and Physical 
Sciences Library  
4176 Campus Drive 
Rm. 1403L 
College Park, MD 20742-7011 

Stephanie Ritchie 
Title: Agriculture and Natural 
Resources Librarian 
Phone: (301) 405-9153 
Email: sritchie@umd.edu 

 

University of Minnesota  
St. Paul Campus Libraries 
1984 Buford Ave. 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

Julie Kelly 
Title: Science Librarian  
83 McGrath Library 
University of Minnesota, Twin 
Cities 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
Phone: (612) 624-4781 
Fax: (612) 624-3733  
Email: jkelly@umn.edu 

Philip Herold 
Title: Director, Agricultural, Biological 
and Environmental Sciences 
phone: (612) 624-2779 
Email: heroL008@umn.edu 

University of Nebraska, 
Lincoln  
C.Y. Thompson Library, 
East Campus 
38th & Holdrege Sts.,  
Lincoln, NE 68583-0717 

Dana W.R. Boden 
Title: Associate Professor, 
Agriculture Librarian  
Phone: (402) 472-4412 
Fax: (402) 472-7005 
Email: dboden1@unl.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 

University of Tennessee  
Pendergrass Agriculture & 
Veterinary Medicine Library 
University of Tennessee 
A113 Veterinary Teaching 
Hospital 
Knoxville, TN 37996-4541 

Peter Fernandez 
Title:  Agricultural Sciences & 
Natural Resources Librarian 
Ph: (865) 974-2886 
Email: pfernand@utk.edu 

Ann Viera 
Title: Veterinary Medicine Reference 
Librarian 
Phone: (865) 974-9015 
Fax: (865) 974-4732 
Email: annviera@utk.edu 

University of Vermont 
Libraries 
Bailey/Howe Library 
Burlington, VT 05405-0036 

Elizabeth Berman 
Title: Associate Library 

Professor, Science Librarian 
Phone: (802) 656-8130 
Email: 
elizabeth.berman@uvm.edu 
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University of Wisconsin-
Madison 
Steenbock Library 
550 Babcock Dr. 
Madison, WI 53706 

Jean Ruenger-Hanson 
Title: Head 
Phone: (608) 263-6048 
Fax: (608) 263-3221 
Email: 
jean.ruengerhanson@wisc.edu  

Barbara Hamel 
Title: Head of Collection Services 
Phone: (608) 263-6373 
Fax: (608) 263-3221 
Email: barbara.hamel@wisc.edu 

University of Wyoming 
W. R. Cole Library 
P.O. Box 3334 
Laramie, WY 82071-3334 

David Delbert Kruger 
Title: Agricultural Research 
Librarian 
Phone: (307) 399-7347 
Fax: (307) 766-2510 
Email: tseliot@uwyo.edu 

 

Washington State University 
Pullman, WA 99164-3200 

Lara Cummings 
Title: Instruction & Agriculture  
Phone: (509) 335-8071 
Fax: (509) 335-2534 
Email: lursin@wsu.edu 

 

West Virginia University 
Evansdale Library 
P.O. Box 6105 
3 Evansdale Drive 
Morgantown, WV 26506-6105 

Name: Martha C. Yancey 
Title: Interim Director of Evansdale 
Library; Access Services and Re-
source Sharing Librarian 
Phone: (304) 293-5039 
Fax: (304) 293-7330 
Email: 
 Martha.Yancey@mail.wvu.edu 

 
 

 

 

 

WinterSown Education 
Organization  
1989 School St. 
East Meadow, NY 11554-2527 

Trudi Davidoff 
Title: CEO 
Phone: (516) 794-3945 
Fax: (516) 832-7922 
Email: 
wintersown@optonline.net 

Steven Davidoff 
Title: CFO, VP 
Ph 516-794-3945 
Fx 516-832-7922 
Email: sdavidof@optonline.net 
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